
KOHIMA SCIENCE COLLEGE, JOTSOMA 

End Semester Examinations (PG), May 2025 

 

Nullification of Performance 

Disciplinary Notice: Examination Malpractice 

 

 

The following students were found engaging in malpractice during End Semester Examinations (PG), May 

2025. As per the examination rules and regulations of the college, their performance in the respective 

course(s) stands nullified. 

 

S No Date Roll No 
Hons/ 
Dept 

Course 
involved 

Nature of malpractice 

1 
26 May 

2025 
243047 CH 

Core 07 
MCHC 2.31 

Possession of handwritten course material 
on stationery during the examination. 

2 
27 May 

2025 
233006 AN 

DSE 03 
MAND 4.41 

Possession of handwritten course material 
on loose paper during the examination. 

3 
29 May 

2025 
233066 GL 

Core 08 
MGLC 2.41 

Possession of handwritten course material 
on the body during the examination. 

 

 

All concerned students are required to submit a written explanation to the Examination Office by 20 June 

2025. Failure to do so will result in further disciplinary measures. 

 

Students are reminded that strict adherence to examination rules is mandatory. Any future violations will lead 

to severe penalties, including disqualification. 

 

 

Date: 02 June 2025 

 

 

Controller of Examinations  


