KOHIMA SCIENCE COLLEGE, JOTSOMA End Semester Examinations (PG), May 2025

Nullification of Performance

Disciplinary Notice: Examination Malpractice

The following students were found engaging in malpractice during End Semester Examinations (PG), May 2025. As per the examination rules and regulations of the college, their performance in the respective course(s) stands nullified.

S No	Date	Roll No	Hons/ Dept	Course involved	Nature of malpractice
1	26 May 2025	243047	СН	Core 07 MCHC 2.31	Possession of handwritten course material on stationery during the examination.
2	27 May 2025	233006	AN	DSE 03 MAND 4.41	Possession of handwritten course material on loose paper during the examination.
3	29 May 2025	233066	GL	Core 08 MGLC 2.41	Possession of handwritten course material on the body during the examination.

All concerned students are required to submit a written explanation to the Examination Office by **20 June 2025**. Failure to do so will result in further disciplinary measures.

Students are reminded that strict adherence to examination rules is mandatory. Any future violations will lead to severe penalties, including disqualification.

Date: 02 June 2025

Controller of Examinations